
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION  
 
IN RE:      § 
      § 
FRANCIS’ DRILLING FLUIDS, LTD., § CASE NO. 18-35441 
      § 
 DEBTOR    § CHAPTER 11 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR  
SERVICE OF NOTICE AND PLEADINGS 

 
 The Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts ("Comptroller") hereby gives notice of 

its appearance in the case, pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 9010, by and through the undersigned 

counsel: 

John Stern 
Assistant Attorney General 
john.stern@oag.texas.gov 

c/o Megan Becker, Paralegal 
bk-mbecker@oag.texas.gov 
Attorney General's Office 

Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
P.O. Box 12548 

Austin, TX 78711-2548 
 

 The Comptroller respectfully requests through its counsel that it be served with copies 

of all notices and other documents issued by the Clerk of the Court and all other reports, 

pleadings and notices filed by the Debtor, the Trustee or any other interested party in this case, 

in accordance with Bankruptcy Rules 2002, 3017 and 9013, and any other Bankruptcy Rules 

or local rules governing notice.  
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      Respectfully submitted, 
 
      KEN PAXTON 
      Attorney General of Texas 
 
      JEFFREY C. MATEER 
      First Assistant Attorney General 
 
      BRANTLEY STARR 
      Deputy First Assistant Attorney General 
      
      JAMES E. DAVIS 

Deputy Attorney General for Civil Litigation 
 
      RONALD R. DEL VENTO 
      Assistant Attorney General 
      Chief, Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
 
       /s/ John Stern                      
      John Stern 
      Assistant Attorney General 
      john.stern@oag.texas.gov 
      Texas Bar No. 19175662 
      Southern Dist. of Texas Bar No. 13934 
      c/o Megan Becker, Paralegal 
      bk-mbecker@oag.texas.gov 
      Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
      P.O. Box 12548 
      Austin, TX 78711-2548 
      tel: (512) 475- 4868 
      fax: (512) 936-1409 
 
      COUNSEL FOR THE TEXAS 
      COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that on 10/3/2018 a true copy of the foregoing was served by the method and 
to the following parties as indicated: 
 
By Regular First Class Mail: 
 
Francis’ Drilling Fluids, Ltd. 
100 Asma Blvd., Ste. 151 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
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By Electronic Means as listed on the Court's ECF Noticing System: 
 

• Jason Lee Boland     jason.boland@nortonrosefulbright.com, 
julie.harrison@nortonrosefulbright.com 

• Robert Bernard Bruner     bob.bruner@nortonrosefulbright.com 
• Bradley L Drell     bdrell@goldweems.com 
• Hector Duran     Hector.Duran.Jr@usdoj.gov 
• William R Greendyke     william.greendyke@nortonrosefulbright.com 
• James Tillman Grogan     JGrogan@BlankRome.com, CALewis@BlankRome.com 
• Julie Goodrich Harrison     julie.harrison@nortonrosefulbright.com 
• Diane Wade Sanders     austin.bankruptcy@publicans.com 
• Stephen Douglas Statham     stephen.statham@usdoj.gov 
• Patricia Baron Tomasco     ptomasco@jw.com, 

kgradney@jw.com;bhowell@jw.com 
• US Trustee     USTPRegion07.HU.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 

  
 
       /s/ Megan Becker                          
      Megan Becker 
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